
RESOLUTION NO. . 
 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH 

EVERBRIDGE INC., FOR A UNIFIED COUNTYWIDE MASS NOTIFICATION 
SYSTEM, EXTENDING THE TERM TO JUNE 30, 2018, AND INCREASING THE 

AMOUNT BY $224,710 TO AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $323,210 
______________________________________________________________ 

RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of 

California, that 

 
WHEREAS, in June 2015, the Sheriff’s Office entered into a contract with 

Everbridge Inc. for a Unified Countywide Mass Notification System, also known as SMC 

Alert; and 

 
WHEREAS, the SMC Alert system has the capability of sending thousands of 

simultaneous messages via text, email, and voice which allows emergency managers to 

communicate information to the public; and 

 
WHEREAS, the Sheriff’s Office would like to add an API enhancement to the 

system which will integrate police and fire computer- aided systems into the SMC Alert 

system providing the ability to quickly launch messages in emergencies; and 

 
WHEREAS, the Sheriff’s Office would also like to extend the term of the 

contract by two additional years through June 30, 2018; and 

 
WHEREAS, there has been presented to this Board of Supervisors for its 

consideration and acceptance an amendment to the agreement with Everbridge Inc., 



reference to which is hereby made for further particulars, increasing the maximum 

obligation by $224,710 to a new maximum obligation of $323,210 and extending the 

term through June 30, 2018; and 

 
NOW THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY DETERMINED AND ORDERED that the 

Board of Supervisors be and is hereby authorized and directed to execute said 

amendment for and on behalf of the County of San Mateo, and the Clerk of this Board 

shall attest the President’s signature thereto. 

 
 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Sheriff or Sheriff’s designee is authorized 

to execute contract amendments that modify the County’s maximum fiscal obligation by 

no more than $25,000 (in aggregate), and/or modify the contract term and/or services 

so long as the modified term or services is/are within the current or revised fiscal 

provisions. 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
 


	RESOLUTION NO. .
	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA


